# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



# Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ZEST/2023-24/2149

29-01-2024

## Zest '24 Open Mic

The Students' Council, St. Xavier's College Jaipur is organizing an Open Mic on 30 January 2024 from 12:30 PM onwards as a precursor to Zest '24. Students from all streams are invited to showcase their talents. Registration desks for Zest '24 will also be set up with a special offline registration rate of 300/- for college students. Kindly fill the following form to participate:

Google Form Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/3qffXsyMJmyqv65B6">https://forms.gle/3qffXsyMJmyqv65B6</a>

**Date:** 30 January 2024 **Time:** 12:30 PM onwards **Venue:** Near XVI Entrance

#### For further details, contact:

Dr. Shruti Rawal (shrutirawal@sxcjpr.edu.in)

Principal St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/ZEST/2023-24/2150-2154

### Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, Students' Council, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur